Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled data based on original data using

LM-79-2019 Approved Method: Electrical and Photometric Measurements of Solid-
State Lighting Products

Test Report Prepared for
Cooper Lighting Solutions
Brand: NEO-RAY
Report Number: P1011216
Luminaire Tested: S123DIP-B1000D805UB35-4F0-XX-W2A-D

Issue Date: 5/7/2025
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):
Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):

Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):

Stabilization Time:

Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):

Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-2019

P1011216

REPORT IS A COMBINATION OF REPORTS P989295 AND P1007351

INNOVATION CENTER

5/7/2025

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

NEO-RAY

S$123DIP-B1000D805UB35-4F0-XX-W2A-D

Define 3 Direct/Indirect Pendant with 3500K BioUP LEDs {m-DER=0.721} {m-EER=0.792}

N/A

7341.0 lumens

N/A

108.1 lumens/watt

1.2/1.25/1.37

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 0.25'x L: 4' x H: 0.1")
General Diffuse

67.9
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P1011216

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: S123DIP-B1000D805UB35-4F0-XX-W2A-D
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P1011216

CATALOG NUMBER: S123DIP-B1000D805UB35-4F0-XX-W2A-D

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC
RW
RCR
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0°

5°
10°
15°
20°
25°
30°
35°
40°
45°
50°
55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°

20 20

80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
108 108 108 108 100 100 100 100
97 92 88 84 9 85 82 78
88 80 73 68 81 74 68 63
80 70 62 56 74 65 58 52
73 62 53 47 67 57 50 44
67 55 46 40 62 51 43 38
62 49 41 35 57 46 38 33
57 44 36 30 52 41 34 29
53 40 32 27 49 37 30 25
49 37 29 24 45 34 27 22
46 34 26 21 42 31 25 20

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):

0° 45° 90°
13426 13426 13426
13463 13032 13021
13337 12679 12583
13160 12289 12116
12910 11855 11616
12602 11366 11098
12287 10923 10578
11931 10459 10154
11594 10033 9706
11220 9621 9337
10848 9214 8937
10439 8796 8568
10037 8369 8190
9624 7913 7749
9003 7402 7293
8217 6818 6823
7302 6228 6287
6397 5750 5902

85°

MAXIMUM LUMINANCE 45°-90°:

Horizontal Angle: 0°
Vertical Angle: 45°
Luminance: 11220 cd/sqm
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Scaled Data Report
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P1011216
CATALOG NUMBER: S123DIP-B1000D805UB35-4F0-XX-W2A-D

¥ C

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 118.3 1.6 0° 1247 1247 1247 1247 1247

10°-20° 337.3 4.6 5° 1249 1246 1238 1249 1247 118
20°-30° 504.4 6.9 15° 1189 1193 1192 1205 1204 335
30°-40° 602.3 8.2 25° 1073 1087 1091 1109 1109 495
40°-50° 630.1 8.6 35° 924 946 963 984 989 578
50°-60° 591.3 8.1 45° 756 788 822 848 859 583
60°-70° 493.9 6.7 55° 576 621 670 706 717 516
70°-80° 353.2 4.8 65° 398 451 511 552 565 394
80°-90° 212.2 29 75° 216 280 348 393 409 231
90°-100° 168.4 2.3 85° 67 134 206 253 266 69
100°-110° 273.1 3.7 90° 18 93 172 221 236 15
110°-120° 496.1 6.8 95° 62 83 158 206 219 68
120°-130° 584.5 8.0 105° 239 280 270 172 186 253
130°-140° 601.5 8.2 115° 436 456 512 552 566 431
140°-150° 550.4 7.5 125° 608 615 657 687 698 544
150°-160° 441.2 6.0 135° 755 758 776 803 808 581
160°-170° 284.7 3.9 145° 870 874 875 888 893 544
170°-180° 98.1 1.3 155° 956 955 956 959 955 441
0°-30° 960.1 13.1 165° 1008 1006 1005 1012 1006 285
0°-40° 1562.3 21.3 175° 1032 1028 1029 1035 1028 98
0°-60° 2783.8 37.9 180° 1032 1032 1032 1032 1032

0°-90° 3843.1 52.4

90°-120° 937.6 12.8

90°-150° 2674.0 36.4

90°-180° 3498.0 47.7

0°-180° 7341.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

peachtree City, GA 30269 of) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P1011216
CATALOG NUMBER: S123DIP-B1000D805UB35-4F0-XX-W2A-D

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°| 1247.3 1247.3 12473 12473 12473
2.5°| 1254.1 1250.0 1239.2 1250.0 1248.7
5°( 1248.7 1246.0 1237.8 12487 12473
7.5°1 1239.2 1239.2 1231.0 12446 12433
10°| 1225.6 1228.3 12215 1235.1 12324
12.5°| 1209.3 1213.4  1209.3 12215 1218.8
15°| 1188.9 1193.0 11916 1205.2 1203.8
17.5°| 1164.4 1172.6  1171.2  1183.5 1180.7
20°( 1137.3 11454  1148.1 11604 1161.7
22.5°| 1108.7 1116.9 1121.0 11373 11359
25°( 10734 1087.0 1091.1 1108.7 1108.7
27.5°1 1039.4 1054.4 1062.5 1077.5 1078.8
30°| 1002.8 1020.4 10313 1047.6 1047.6
32.5° 962.0 982.4 997.3 1015.0 1019.1
35° 923.9 945.7 963.4 983.7 989.2
37.5° 883.2 907.6 928.0 951.1 955.2
40° 842.4 866.9 894.1 917.2 922.6
42.5° 797.6 828.8 857.4 883.2 891.3
45° 755.5 788.1 822.0 847.9 858.7
47.5° 710.6 747.3 785.4 813.9 822.0
50° 667.1 705.2 747.3 778.6 788.1
52.5° 620.9 661.7 709.3 741.9 754.1
55° 576.1 620.9 669.9 706.5 717.4
57.5° 532.6 578.8 631.8 668.5 680.7
60° 486.4 535.3 591.1 629.1 644.0
62.5° 443.0 493.2 553.0 591.1 604.6
65° 398.1 451.1 510.9 551.7 565.2
67.5° 353.3 409.0 468.8 513.6 524.5
70° 305.7 364.1 429.4 472.8 486.4
72.5° 262.2 320.7 388.6 433.4 447.0
75° 216.0 279.9 347.8 392.7 409.0
77.5° 176.6 240.5 308.4 356.0 368.2
80° 134.5 201.1 271.7 317.9 3315
82.5° 97.8 165.8 237.8 284.0 297.6
85° 66.6 134.5 206.5 252.7 266.3
87.5° 40.8 108.7 178.0 224.2 237.8

90° 18.5 92.6 171.9 221.2 236.3
92.5° 33.9 87.7 162.6 212.8 225.8
95° 61.7 83.2 158.3 205.7 219.3

97.5° 98.7 126.2 150.9 197.8 2121
100° 141.8 200.6 143.5 189.0 203.4
102.5° 191.1 239.1 166.9 179.5 194.7
105° 239.4 280.5 269.9 172.2 185.9
107.5° 289.4 324.8 392.1 310.6 222.5
110° 339.5 370.0 432.9 442.9 344.1
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P1011216
CATALOG NUMBER: S123DIP-B1000D805UB35-4F0-XX-W2A-D

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
388.6 413.0 473.0 513.9 524.6
435.5 456.4 512.2 552.5 566.4
483.1 499.3 549.4 588.1 599.7
525.4 539.1 586.3 623.6 633.1
569.8 578.0 623.2 656.9 667.2
608.4 614.6 657.0 687.1 698.1
648.3 653.0 690.9 720.4 728.3
685.1 689.9 720.1 749.0 755.7
719.0 725.1 747.8 775.4 782.6
755.0 758.3 776.3 803.1 807.6
785.7 790.6 801.6 827.1 8324
815.1 819.7 826.0 849.5 854.7
843.5 846.7 849.0 869.0 873.5
869.5 873.5 875.0 887.5 892.9
893.5 897.3 898.8 904.5 906.0
916.5 918.8 920.3 921.8 922.2
937.2 937.9 938.7 941.8 937.9
956.3 954.8 955.6 959.4 954.8
971.7 971.7 970.9 975.5 969.4
985.5 984.7 983.9 988.5 983.2
998.5 996.2 995.5 1000.8 996.2
1008.5 1006.2 1005.4 1011.6 1006.2
1016.9 1013.9 1013.9 1020.0 1013.9
1023.8 1020.8 1020.8 1026.9 1020.8
1028.4 1024.6  1025.4 10315 1024.6
1032.3 1028.4 1029.2 1034.6 1028.4
1033.8 1030.0 1030.7 1036.9 1029.2
1032.3 1032.3 1032.3 1032.3 10323

(END OF REPORT)
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